GOVERNMENT OF GUAM OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR AGANA, GUAM

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 74-28

EXECUTION OF INTERSTATE COMPACT ON JUVENILES

WHEREAS, The Twelfth Guam Legislature by Public Law 12-50 authorized the Governor to enter into the Interstate Compact on Juveniles relative to the treatment of juveniles in interstate travel; and

WHEREAS, I have determined that it is in the best interests of the Territory of Guam to execute this Compact on behalf of Guam, thus making this Compact law within the Territory as provided for in Public Law 12-50;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Carlos G. Camacho, Governor of Guam, pursuant to the authority granted me by Public Law 12-50 do hereby execute the Interstate Compact on Juveniles on behalf of the Territory of Guam and do declare the same to be the law of the Territory in the form set forth by Public Law 12-50.

This Order shall be effective immediately.

Dated this 19 1 day of July, 1974 at

Agana, Guam.

CARLOS G. CAMACH Governor of Guam

ATTEST:

KURT S. MOYLAN Lieutenant Governor

Vinter Has